
January 24, 2012

Brenda Hart
Office of State Budget
1205 Pendleton Street
Edgar A. Brown Building, Suite 529
Columbia, South Carolina 29201

RE: CLTC Bank Account

Dear Ms. Hart:

The Community Long Term Care Client Fund provides one-time emergency assistance
funds up to $100.00 to participants enrolled in the CLTC Program. The participant's case
manager completes a formal request form detailing the emergency need and submits to
the regional CLTC Area Administrator for approval. Deposits made into this account are
generated from CLTC staff fund raising activities such as hot dog lunch sales, bake sales,
silent auctions, yard sales, snack sales, and personal donations.

Sam Waldrep, Long Term Care Deputy Director, and Margaret Boykin have signature
authority on the Client Fund checks. Belinda James is responsible for the monthly
reconciliation of this account.

Attached is a reconciliation of the transactions on this account from July 1, 2011 through
December 31,2011.

If additional information is needed please feel free to contact Milton German at 898-1051
or Anita Risher at 898-1065.

Sincerely,

Kathryn L. Bass
Bureau Chief
Bureau of Fiscal Affairs

Attachment

P.O. Box 8206 f Columbia. South Carolina 29202-8206



Agency:

Account TItle:

Authorized Personnel:
Check Writing/Withdrawals:

Reconciliation:

Financial Information:

(J020) Health and Human Services

long Term Care

Sam Waldrep, Long Term Care Deputy Director
Margaret Boykin, RNI

Belinda James

Date
Check Balance 7/1/11
0/5 Check#2221
Treasurer's

7/1/2011
7/5/2011
7/5/2011
7/6/2011
7/7/2011
7/18/2011
7/18/2011

VOID

7/19/2011
7/19/2011
7/27/2011
7/28/2011

Beginning
Balance Deposits Check # Checks

18,505.67
100.00

2222
2223
2224
2225
2226
2227
2228
2229
2230
2231
2232
2233
2

100.00
75.00
100.00
100.00
88.00
70.33
100.00
100.00

100.00
82.37
100.00

Ending
Balance

18,405.67
18,330.67
18,230.67
18,130.67
18,042.67
17,972.34
17,872.34
17,772.34
17,772.34
17,672.34
17,589.97
17,489.97
17389.97

8/1/2011 17,389.97 2235
2236
2237
2238
2239
2240
2241
2242
2243
2244
2245
2246
2247
2248
2249

100.00
100.00
100.00
50.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
99.77
60.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

17,289.97
17,189.97
17,089.97
17,039.97
16,939.97
16,839.97
16,739.97
16,639.97
16,539.97
16,440.20
16,380.20
16,280.20
16,180.20
16,080.20
15,980.20
15,880.20
15,780.20
15,680.20
15,580.20

9/1/2011 15,580.20 15,580.20
2254 100.00 15,480.20
2255 30.00 15,450.20
2256 100.00 15,350.20
2257 100.00 15,250.20
2258 100.00 15,150.20
2259 100.00 15,050.20
2260 100.00 14,950.20
2261 100.00 14,850.20

55.00 14,905.20
2262 100.00 14,805.20
2263 100.00 14,705.20
2264 100.00 14,605.20
2265 100.00 14,505.20
2266 100.00 14,405.20
2267 100.00 14,305.20
2268 100.00 14,205.20
2269 100.00 14,105.20
2270 100.00 14,005.20
2271 86.73 13,918.47

686.00 14,604.47
2272 100.00 14,504.47



Financial Information:

Date
Beginning
Balance Deposits Check#

2273
2274
2275

596.00

Checks
100.00
100.00
100.00

Ending
Balance

14,404.47
14,304.47
14,204.47
14,800.47

VOID

10/1/2011 14,800.47 2276
2277
2278
2279
2280
2281
2282
2283
2284
2285
2286
2287
2288
2289
2290

100.00
92.52
100.00
100.00
100.00
65.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

98.40
100.00
100.00
100.00

14,700.47
14,607.95
14,507.95
14,407.95
14,307.95
14,242.95
14,142.95
14,042.95
13,942.95
13,842.95
13,842.95
13,744.55
13,544.55
13,544.55
13,444.55
13,344.55
13,288.55
13,194.92
13,094.92
12,994.92
12,894.92
12,794.92

11/1/2011 12,794.92 2298 100.00 12,694.92
2299 100.00 12,594.92
2300 100.00 12,494.92

58.00 12,552.92
2301 100.00 12,452.92
2302 100.00 12,352.92
2303 100.00 12,252.92
2304 100.00 12,152.92
2305 100.00 12,052.92
2306 100.00 11,952.92
2307 100.00 11,852.92
2308 100.00 11,752.92
2309 32.10 11,720.82

VOID 2310 11,720.82
2311 78.34 11,642.48
2312 100.00 11,542.48
2313 100.00 11,442.48
2314 100.00 11,342.48
2315 100.00 11,242.48
2316 100.00 11,142.48
2317 100.00 11,042.48
2318 100.00 10,942.48
2319 100.00 10,842.48
2320 100.00 10,742.48
2321 .69.55 10,672.93

100.00 10,772.93
2322 10,710.53
2323 10,610.53
2324 10,510.53
2325 10,410.53
2326 10,310.53

10,210.53
10,110.53
10,010.53
9,910.53
9,810.53

12/1/2011 9,810.53
2332
2333

100.00
100.00

9,810.53
9,710.53
9,610.53



Financial Information:
Beginning Endlng

Date Balance Deposits Check # Checks Balance
2334 100.00 9,510.53
2335 100.00 9,410.53
2336 100.00 9,310.53
2337 100.00 9,210.53

85.00 9,295.53
2338 100.00 9,195.53
2339 100.00 9,095.53
2340 80.32 9,015.21
2341 100.00 8,915.21
2342 100.00 8,815.21

8,715.21
2344 100.00 8,615.21
2345 100.00 8,515.21

157.75 8,672.96
2346 95.25 8,577.71
2347 100.00 8,477.71
2348 100.00 8,377.71
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